Diesel and LPG
Forklift Trucks
VX Series
8,000 - 9,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
GDP/GLP
80-90VX
2

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GDP 80VX6 GDP 80VX9 GDP 90VX6
1.3 Drive Diesel
1.3.1 Engine Kubota 3.8L 55kW
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage V
1.3.3 Transmission Techtronix 3
1.3.4 Brake Type Oil-Immersed Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 8,000 9,000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 900 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 613.5 663.5 613.5
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2450
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (w/ std equipment: mast, carriage, forks, etc.) kg 11487 12417 11956
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 17452 5489 18470 5365 18798 5340
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2035 5998 1947 7052 2158 6616
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 2003
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1535
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward a /backward α / β (°) 5/9
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2712 3462 2712
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 0
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3065 4565 3065
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4239 5899 4239
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 (mm) 2531
4.8 Seat height/stand height (4) h7 (mm) 1558
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 474
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5096.5 5238 5158
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3896.5 4038 3958
4.21 Overall  width b1/b2 (mm) 2239
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 / 150 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173, class/type A/B IVA
4.24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 (mm) 2030
4.24.1 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Minimum Inside to inside edge  mm 65
4.24.2 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Maximum outside to outside edge mm 1990
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 173
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 253
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 long x 1200 wide Ast (mm) 5486.5 5607.5 5536.5
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1200 long Ast (mm) 5686.5 5807.5 5736.5
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 3673 3794 3723
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 362
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (With pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) mm 3046 3116 3075
4.42 Step Height (from ground to running board) mm 321
4.43 Step Height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 256
P

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GDP 80VX6 GDP 80VX9 GDP 90VX6
1.3 Drive Diesel
1.3.1 Engine Kubota 3.8L 82kW
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage V
1.3.3 Transmission Techtronix 3
1.3.4 Brake Type Oil-Immersed Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 8,000 9,000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 900 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 613.5 663.5 613.5
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2450
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (w/ std equipment: mast, carriage, forks, etc.) kg 11487 12417 11956
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 17452 5489 18470 5365 18798 5340
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2035 5998 1947 7052 2158 6616
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 2003
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1535
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward a /backward α / β (°) 5/9
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2712 3462 2712
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 0
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3065 4565 3065
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4239 5899 4239
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 (mm) 2531
4.8 Seat height/stand height (4) h7 (mm) 1558
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 474
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5096.5 5238 5158
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3896.5 4038 3958
4.21 Overall  width b1/b2 (mm) 2239
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 / 150 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173, class/type A/B IVA
4.24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 (mm) 2030
4.24.1 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Minimum Inside to inside edge  mm 65
4.24.2 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Maximum outside to outside edge mm 1990
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 173
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 253
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 long x 1200 wide Ast (mm) 5486.5 5607.5 5536.5
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1200 long Ast (mm) 5686.5 5807.5 5736.5
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 3673 3794 3723
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 362
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (With pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) mm 3046 3116 3075
4.42 Step Height (from ground to running board) mm 321
4.43 Step Height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 256
P

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GDP 80VX6 GDP 80VX9 GDP 90VX6
1.3 Drive Diesel
1.3.1 Engine Kubota 3.8L 82kW Non-Regulated Dsl
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard -
1.3.3 Transmission DuraMatch™ 3
1.3.4 Brake Type Oil-Immersed Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 8,000 9,000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 900 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 613.5 663.5 613.5
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2450
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (w/ std equipment: mast, carriage, forks, etc.) kg 11487 12417 11956
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 17452 5489 18470 5365 18798 5340
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2035 5998 1947 7052 2158 6616
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 2003
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1535
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward a /backward α / β (°) 5/9
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2712 3462 2712
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 0
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3065 4565 3065
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4239 5899 4239
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 (mm) 2531
4.8 Seat height/stand height (4) h7 (mm) 1558
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 474
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5096.5 5238 5158
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3896.5 4038 3958
4.21 Overall  width b1/b2 (mm) 2239
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 / 150 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173, class/type A/B IVA
4.24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 (mm) 2030
4.24.1 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Minimum Inside to inside edge  mm 65
4.24.2 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Maximum outside to outside edge mm 1990
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 173
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 253
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 long x 1200 wide Ast (mm) 5486.5 5607.5 5536.5
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1200 long Ast (mm) 5686.5 5807.5 5736.5
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 3673 3794 3723
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 362
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (With pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) mm 3046 3116 3075
4.42 Step Height (from ground to running board) mm 321
4.43 Step Height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 256
P

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GLP 80VX6 GLP 80VX9 GLP 90VX6
1.3 Drive LPG
1.3.1 Engine GM 5.7L
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage V
1.3.3 Transmission Techtronix 3
1.3.4 Brake Type Oil-Immersed Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 8,000 9,000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 900 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 613.5 663.5 613.5
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2450
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (w/ std equipment: mast, carriage, forks, etc.) kg 11487 12417 11956
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 17452 5489 18470 5365 18798 5340
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 2035 5998 1947 7052 2158 6616
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 2003
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1535
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward a /backward α / β (°) 5/9
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2712 3462 2712
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 0
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3065 4565 3065
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4239 5899 4239
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) h6 (mm) 2531
4.8 Seat height/stand height (4) h7 (mm) 1558
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 474
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5096.5 5238 5158
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3896.5 4038 3958
4.21 Overall  width b1/b2 (mm) 2239
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 / 150 / 1200
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173, class/type A/B IVA
4.24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 (mm) 2030
4.24.1 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Minimum Inside to inside edge  mm 65
4.24.2 Fork Spacing -Std Carriage -  Maximum outside to outside edge mm 1990
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 173
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 253
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 long x 1200 wide Ast (mm) 5486.5 5607.5 5536.5
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1200 long Ast (mm) 5686.5 5807.5 5736.5
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 3673 3794 3723
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 362
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (With pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) mm 3046 3116 3075
4.42 Step Height (from ground to running board) mm 321
4.43 Step Height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 256
P